

Pałac i Folwark GALINY www.palac-galiny.pl

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THE DISCOUNT CARD "FRIEND OF GALINY"

With great pleasure we present to You and invite You to make use of "Friend of Galiny" Card. This card entitles You to a 10% discount on selected services available in Palace and Grange GALINY.

The Discount card is intended for our special Guests, whom we are proud to call Friends of Galiny. A person who has used the services of accommodation at least 3 times a calendar year (from January to January) and used a total of not fewer than 10 nights can become Our Friend. We take into account only direct bookings via our reception desk.

The "Friend of Galiny" Card is handed to our Guest personally or sent by mail.

CARDHOLDER'S RIGHTS

- 1. Holder of the Discount card is entitled to receive a 10% discount on services and offers of Palace and Grange Galiny:
 - a. Catering
 - b. Accommodation
 - c. Packages
- 2. Discount does not apply if a Participant to the Program:
 - a. Makes a booking through commercial booking systems.
 - b. Takes advantage of group prices.
 - c. Makes reservations through tour operators or a travel agency.
 - d. Makes use of other special rates agreed upon at the facility.
- 3. Discount cannot be combined with other discounts and price promotions, for instance, FIRST and LAST MINUTE offers.
- 4. Discount cannot be applied retroactively, i.e. in relation to the services purchased in the past.
- 5. "Friend of Galiny" discount card is a card issued to the holder's name. It can only be used by people whose names appear on the card and their underaged children. The discount cannot be used by any other person.

FINAL PROVISIONS

- 1. These rules are available at the premises of Palace and Grange Galiny.
- 2. Palace and Grange Galiny reserves the right to make changes to these Terms and Conditions and inform the participants to the program by providing a revised version on the website of the facility and at the facility.
- 3. In the event of changes made to the existing terms and conditions, they will take effect 14 days (inclusive) after the introduction of new provisions.
- 4. Present terms and conditions are considered to be accepted by the participant from the moment of first use of the discount under the Program.
- 5. The discount card is issued for an indefinite period.
- 6. The issuer of the discount card has the right to terminate the program at any time without justification. In such a case, all the issued discount cards are invalidated
- 7. Cardholder agrees to receive commercial information by e-mail, in accordance with the Act of 18 July 2002 on electronic services (Journal of Laws No. 144, item 1204, as amended)